AMENDED IN BOARD 2/25/2025

[Removal of Max Carter-Oberstone from the Police Commission]

Motion consenting to the Mayor's removal of Max Carter-Oberstone from the Police Commission.

WHEREAS, Mayor London N. Breed nominated Max Carter-Oberstone to the Police Commission on October 7, 2021, and the Board of Supervisors approved that nomination in Motion No. M21-157 on November 16, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Breed renominated Commissioner Carter-Oberstone on April 26, 2022, for a new term that will expire on April 30, 2026, and the Board of Supervisors approved that nomination in Motion No. M22-070 on May 3, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.109 provides that the Mayor, with the consent of the Board of Supervisors, may remove any member of the Commission that the Mayor has nominated; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Daniel Lurie sent a letter to the Board of Supervisors on February 4, 2025, stating that he is removing Commissioner Carter-Oberstone immediately upon the Board's adoption of a Motion consenting to the removal; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors consents to the Mayor's removal of Commissioner Max Carter-Oberstone from the Police Commission, effective upon the final adoption of this Motion.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 250130

Date Passed: February 25, 2025

Motion consenting to the Mayor's removal of Max Carter-Oberstone from the Police Commission.

February 25, 2025 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 9 - Chan, Chen, Dorsey, Engardio, Mahmood, Mandelman, Sauter, Sherrill and Walton Noes: 2 - Fielder and Melgar

February 25, 2025 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 9 - Chan, Chen, Dorsey, Engardio, Mahmood, Mandelman, Sauter, Sherrill and Walton Noes: 2 - Fielder and Melgar

File No. 250130

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED AS AMENDED on 2/25/2025 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board